South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:51:25 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2511 (Rat #0151, Act #0103 of 1981) General Bill, By T.G. Mangum, B.L. Hendricks, S.H. Howard and Kirsh
Similar (S 0283)

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-660, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to adjusted gross income
defined and exclusions from gross income, so as to permit certain items to be excluded from gross income that were
heretofore exemptions to or deductions from net income; to add certain additional items that shall be allowed as exemptions
from gross income; to further provide for certain Items that currently are exemptions from gross income; to repeal Items (9),
(10) and (11) of Section 12-7-310, relating to exemptions from net income, to repeal Section 12-7-590, relating to incidental
expense allowances for public school teachers and to repeal Item (18) of Section 12-7-700, relating to contributions by
self-employed persons or partnerships to retirement funds so as to accomplish the above.

03/05/81
03/05/81
03/12/81
04/02/81
04/08/81
04/09/81
04/14/81
04/15/81
04/15/81
05/27/81
05/28/81
06/02/81
06/10/81
06/12/81
06/12/81
06/12/81
06/25/81

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1030

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1030
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1186
Debate adjourned HJ-1661

Debate adjourned HJ-1723

Read second time HJ-1769

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1827
Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-23

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and enrolled SJ-10

Ratified R 151 HJ-3167

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/81

Act No. 103

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



