

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2511 (Rat #0151, Act #0103 of 1981) General Bill, By T.G. Mangum, B.L. Hendricks, S.H. Howard and Kirsh Similar (S 0283)

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-660, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to adjusted gross income defined and exclusions from gross income, so as to permit certain items to be excluded from gross income that were heretofore exemptions to or deductions from net income; to add certain additional items that shall be allowed as exemptions from gross income; to further provide for certain items that currently are exemptions from gross income; to repeal Items (9), (10) and (11) of Section 12-7-310, relating to exemptions from net income, to repeal Section 12-7-590, relating to incidental expense allowances for public school teachers and to repeal Item (18) of Section 12-7-700, relating to contributions by self-employed persons or partnerships to retirement funds so as to accomplish the above.

03/05/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1030
03/05/81	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1030
03/12/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1186
04/02/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1661
04/08/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1723
04/09/81	House	Read second time HJ-1769
04/14/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1827
04/15/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
04/15/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19
05/27/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-23
05/28/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
06/02/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-10
06/10/81	House	Ratified R 151 HJ-3167
06/12/81		Signed By Governor
06/12/81		Effective date 06/12/81
06/12/81		Act No. 103
06/25/81		Copies available